BOX ASSIGNMENTS	9.13.	Du			
2.15	RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET		E FOR TRADEM	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	ONER OF PATENTS AND	TRADEMARKS	(1 - 1	-1001 / 5	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	FACHED ORIGINAL DOCU	MENTS OR COPY THERE	EOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	Y(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):				
1. Takashi YANAGISAWA 3. Yasuyuki FURUTA	•	2. Masaki KAKIHARA	L Contraction of the second seco		
5. Yasuyuki AOKI		4. Haruhiko TERADA 6.			
7.		8.	10-2	3-2000	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTA	CHED? YES NO			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) R					
NAME: 1) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KA	BUSHIKI KAISHA		- 1014	94571	
2) AISIN SEIKI KABUSHI	KI KAISHA				
ADDRESS: 1) 1 Toyota aha Tau		,			
ADDRESS: 1) 1, Toyota-cho, Toy 2) 1, Asabi-cho, 2-cho	ota-sni, Alchi-ken 471-5871 ome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 4	Japan 48-0032 Japan			
	sine, Ranya-sin, Alein-Keit 4	40-0052, Japan	096007	19	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE	SS(ES) ATTACHED?	ES 🖾 NO	012	• 1	
3. <u>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE</u>	DOCUMENT):				
(Submit herewith <u>only one doc</u> document)	ument for recordation—mult	uple copies of same Assigni	ment signed by differ	ent inventors is o	
		TEREST EXEC.	DATE: 1,2&3) Augus	1 29 2000- 485	
	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOP	Y August	31, 2000	, 20, 2000, 400)	
		N			
SECURITY MERGER					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT	<u>(!)</u> 1,2&3) August 29, 2000;	4&5) August 31, 2000	S ON DECLARATIO		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)	OTHERS ON ADDITION	AL SHEET(S) attached?	YES 🛛 NO		
	1* INVENTOR		M#	1* INVENTOR	
series code/serial no 09/600,779 271727	if not in item 1			if not in item 1	
5. Name & Address of Party to W	hom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLV	/ED:		
Concerning Document Should		APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT		1	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918					
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M	ISSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHARGE	
PMS 271727	TYF-98191	UNDER ORDER NO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required		271727 MATTER N	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR			_		
To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy	y is a true copy c	
the original document.		10 Total number of na	aes including this		
			10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 2		
- Veni			(do not file dup. Cover sheet)		
Signature					
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight		Doto: Contombor 40	2000		
Reg. No. <u>17698</u> Atty/Sec: GLK/ans TEL: (202) 861-3090		Date: <u>September 13</u> FAX: (202) 82			
Affv/Sec: GLK/ans					
Atty/Sec: GLK/ans T 5/2000 ERIMAND0 00000154 09600779		URN RECEIPT (PAT-10			

PATENT-114X 11/1999 REEL: 011166 FRAME: 0074 Please return signed/recorded to:

Intellectual Property Group

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made c	outside USA
executed with or after	application
Atty. Dkt. PMS 271727	TYF-98191
M#	Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) Takashi Yanagisawa		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
NAME(S) OF	(3) Yasuyuki Furuta		2) Masaki Kakihara			
INVENTOR(S)			4) Haruhiko Terada			
(-)	(5) Yasuyuki Aoki	11	x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:						
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571, Japan and AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 1, Asahi-cho 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-0032, Japan					
(hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting pater	of America as defined in 35 U.S.6 ts, known as	C. 100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	CHARGE PROCESSING DEVICE, CHARGE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND CHARGE PROCESSING CARD					
	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:					
NOTE → → (A) □ even date herewith (Complete (B) □ on						
line A, B and/or C)	(C) x in U.S. Appln. No. 09 1600,7	79 filed	on July 21, 2000			
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.						
INVENT	ORS	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>			
	eashi Managisawa	August 29, 200	Do H. Takeuchi			
Name: 2) Name:	asahi Kakihara	August 29, 200	50 Shurren be Cliqueson			
3) Name:	rangel Santa	August 29, 200	0 2. Ishipawa			
4) Name:	muhiko Zueda	Augsut 31, 200	10 Joshi fika Tada			
5)	suyuki Atki	August 31, 20(Do Kijomi Tsuruta			

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 011166 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 09/13/2000